
AMENDMENT NUMBER SIX 
To 

IDAHO CONTRACT NUMBER SDE PADD 16-0010 
BETWEEN 

THE IDAHO STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
AND 

APPLE INC. 

RECITALS: 
1. The Idaho State Department of Education ("State") and Apple Inc. entered into a Contract to 

provide computer equipment, effective October 30, 2015, Contract Number PADD 16-0010 
("Contract"). 

2. Whereas the lead state, the state of Minnesota, has issued Contract Amendment Number 6 to 
NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Number MNWNC-102, and that amendment extended 
the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement through February 28, 2023. 

3 . Whereas the State desires to extend the term ofthe Contract through February 28, 2023. 

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the Contract is amended as follows: 

I. Section 3, Term, is changed as follows: 
"3. Term: The term of this PA will be effective August 1, 2022 and continue through 
February 28, 2023, unless extended, renewed or terminated earlier." 

2. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the 
Contract remain in full force and effect. 

3. This Amendment is effective beginning August 1, 2022, or upon the date that the final 
required signatures are obtained, whichever occurs later, and shall remain in effect 
through the Contract expiration, or until the Contract is canceled, whichever occurs 
first. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed, 
intending to be bound thereby. 

Contractor's Authorized Representative's Printed Narne Title 

Johnny Mendoza Project Coordinator 
Signature Date 

05/24/2022 

SDE Authorized Representative's Printed Narne 

\1\~ ~ (v\c~ ~ ~s)" l 


